Fixture List
	Date
	Meeting
	Venue
	Age Group
	Web site link

	APRIL 2018
	 
	 
	 
	

	Mon 2nd April
	Tonbridge AC Easter Open Meeting
	Tonbridge
	All
	http://www.tonbridgeac.co.uk/easteropen2018.html 

	Wed 4th April
	Watford Open Meeting
	Watford
	All
	https://watfordharriers.org.uk/open-meets


	Sun 8th April
	Paddock Wood Half Marathon
	Paddock Wood
	Seniors
	http://www.paddockwoodhalfmarathon.co.uk


	Sat 14th  April
	National Road Relay Championships (6 and 12 stage)
	Sutton Coldfield
	Seniors inc u20s
	http://www.englishroadrunningassociation.co.uk


	Sat 14th  April
	Southern Athletics League
	Tonbridge
	U17,20,senior
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk
https://www.facebook.com/groups/TAC.Athletics/



	Wed 18th April
	Watford Open Meeting
	Watford
	All
	https://watfordharriers.org.uk/open-meets


	Sat 21st April
	UK Youth Development League Lower Age Group
	Bracknell
	U13,15
	http://www.ukydl.org.uk


	Sun 22nd   April
	Medway & Maidstone Open Meeting
	Gillingham
	All
	http://www.mandmac.org/2018/02/28/mm-open-meeting/


	Sun 22nd   April
	London Marathon and Mini Marathons
	London
	Seniors & Select
	

	Sat 28th  April
	National Masters Road Relay Championships
	Sutton Coldfield
	Veterans
	http://bmaf.org.uk/fixtures/


	Sun 29th April
	UK Youth Development League Upper Age Group
	Hornchurch
	U17,20
	http://www.ukydl.org.uk


	Mon 30th  April
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	Eltham
	Veterans over 35s
	http://www.scvac.org.uk


	MAY 2018
	
	
	
	

	Tues 1st  May
	Tonbridge AC Evening Development Meeting
	Tonbridge
	U13 Upwards
	http://www.tonbridgeac.co.uk/#


	Wed 2nd May
	Watford Open Meeting & BMC Gold Standard
	Watford
	All
	https://watfordharriers.org.uk/open-meets
http://www.britishmilersclub.com/fixtures/bmcfixtures.aspx



	Sat 5th May
	British Athletics League Division 4
	Yeovil
	Senior Men
	http://www1.bal.org.uk


	Sat/Mon 5th / 7th May
	BUCS Championships
	Bedford
	Students
	https://www.bucs.org.uk/athlete.asp?section=20146&sectionTitle=Outdoor+Championships


	Sun 6th May
	Kent Young Athletes League Meeting
	Bromley
	U13 & U15
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/KYAL.htm


	Sat 12th May
	British Milers Club Grand Prix
	Sports City
	U17 upwards
	http://www.britishmilersclub.com/fixtures/bmcfixtures.aspx


	Sat/Sun 12th/13th May
	Kent Championships
	Ashford
	U15 upwards
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/track%20&%20field.htm


	Mon 7th May
	Hildenborough Road Races
	Hildenborough
	All
	http://www.hildenboroughraces.com


	Mon 14th May
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	Ashford
	Veterans over 35s
	http://www.scvac.org.uk


	Wed 16th May
	Watford Open Meeting
	Watford
	All
	https://watfordharriers.org.uk/open-meets


	Sat 19th May
	Highgate Night of 10,000m PBs
	Highgate
	Seniors
	http://www.nightofthe10kpbs.com


	Sun 20th May
	Loughborough International
	Loughborough
	Select
	

	Sat 19th May
	UK Youth Development League Lower Age Group
	Bromley
	U13,15
	http://www.ukydl.org.uk


	Sun 20th May
	Southern Athletics League
	Mile End
	U17,20,senior
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk


	Mon 21st May
	Blackheath & Bromley Open Meeting
	Bromley
	All
	http://bandbhac.org.uk/club%20champs%202018.html#info


	Wed 23rd May
	British Milers Club & Cambridge Harriers Open Meeting
	Eltham
	All
	http://www.britishmilersclub.com/fixtures/bmcfixtures.aspx


	Fri 25th May
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	Tonbridge
	Veterans over 35s
	http://www.scvac.org.uk


	Sat 26th May
	British Milers Club Grand Prix
	Watford
	U17 upwards
	http://www.britishmilersclub.com/fixtures/bmcfixtures.aspx


	Sat / Sun 26th /27th May
	National Combined Events Championships
	Bedford
	U20 & Senior
	

	Sun 27th May
	UK Youth Development League Upper Age Group
	Stevenage
	U17,20
	http://www.ukydl.org.uk


	Sun 27th May
	Westminster Road Miles
	London
	All
	https://www.vitalitywestminstermile.co.uk


	Wed 30th May
	Watford Open Meeting
	Watford
	All
	https://watfordharriers.org.uk/open-meets


	JUNE 2018
	 
	 
	 
	

	Sat 2nd June
	British Athletics League Division 4
	Portsmouth
	Senior Men
	http://www1.bal.org.uk


	Sun 3rd June
	Kent Young Athletes League Meeting
	Dartford
	U13 & U15
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/KYAL.htm


	Tues 5th June
	Tonbridge AC Evening Development Meeting
	Tonbridge
	U13 Upwards
	http://www.tonbridgeac.co.uk/#


	Sat 9th June
	Kent Schools Championships
	Ashford
	Schools
	http://ksaa.org.uk


	Sat/Sun 9th/10th June
	South of England Championships
	Bedford
	U20,Senior
	http://www.seaa.org.uk/index.php/events/track-and-field


	Mon 11th June
	Blackheath & Bromley Open Meeting
	Bromley
	All
	http://bandbhac.org.uk/club%20champs%202018.html#info


	Wed 13th June
	Watford Open Meeting & BMC Gold Standard
	Watford
	All
	https://watfordharriers.org.uk/open-meets
http://www.britishmilersclub.com/fixtures/bmcfixtures.aspx



	Fri 15th June
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	Bromley
	Veterans over 35s
	http://www.scvac.org.uk


	Sat 16th June
	SE Schools Inter Counties
	Crawley
	Select
	http://ksaa.org.uk


	Sat/Sun 16th/17th June
	National under 20 & 23 Championships
	Bedford
	U20/23
	https://www.englandathletics.org/england-athletics/english-national-championships


	Sun 17th June
	UK Youth Development League Lower Age Group
	Reading
	U13,15
	http://www.ukydl.org.uk


	Wed 20th June
	Kent 3k and 10k Track Championships
	Dartford
	Various
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/track%20&%20field.htm


	Wed 20th June
	British Milers Club & Cambridge Harriers Open Meeting
	Eltham
	All
	http://www.britishmilersclub.com/fixtures/bmcfixtures.aspx


	Sat 23rd June
	British Milers Club Grand Prix
	Loughborough
	U17 upwards
	http://www.britishmilersclub.com/fixtures/bmcfixtures.aspx


	Sat 23rd June
	Southern Athletics League
	Hornchurch
	U17,20,senior
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk


	Wed 27th June
	Watford Open Meeting
	Watford
	All
	https://watfordharriers.org.uk/open-meets


	Sat 30th June
	British Championships Day 1
	Birmingham
	Seniors
	https://www.britishathletics.org.uk/events-and-tickets/british-athletics-championships-2018/


	JULY 2018
	 
	 
	 
	

	Sun 1st July
	British Championships Day 2
	Birmingham
	Seniors
	https://www.britishathletics.org.uk/events-and-tickets/british-athletics-championships-2018/


	Sun 1st July
	UK Youth Development League Upper Age Group
	Croydon
	U17,20
	http://www.ukydl.org.uk


	Mon 2nd July
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	Dartford
	Veterans over 35s
	http://www.scvac.org.uk


	Tues 3rd July
	Tonbridge AC Evening Development Meeting
	Tonbridge
	U13 Upwards
	http://www.tonbridgeac.co.uk/#


	Sat 7th July
	British Athletics League Division 4
	Bedford
	Senior Men
	http://www1.bal.org.uk


	Sat/Sun 9th/10th July
	South of England Combined Events Championships
	Oxford
	All
	http://www.seaa.org.uk/index.php/events/track-and-field


	Sun 8th July
	Kent Young Athletes League Meeting
	TBA
	U13 & U15
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/KYAL.htm


	Wed 11th July
	Watford Open Meeting & BMC Gold Standard
	Watford
	All
	https://watfordharriers.org.uk/open-meets
http://www.britishmilersclub.com/fixtures/bmcfixtures.aspx



	Fri/Sat 13th/14th July
	English Schools Championships
	Birmingham
	Select
	http://esaa.net/v2/2018/tf/tf18intro.php


	Sat 14th July
	Southern Athletics League
	Ashford
	U17,20,senior
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk


	Mon 16th July
	Southern Counties Veterans League
	Gillingham
	Veterans over 35s
	http://www.scvac.org.uk


	[bookmark: _GoBack]Mon 16th July
	Blackheath & Bromley Open Meeting
	Bromley
	All
	http://bandbhac.org.uk/club%20champs%202018.html#info


	Wed 18th July
	British Milers Club & Cambridge Harriers Open Meeting
	Eltham
	All
	http://www.britishmilersclub.com/fixtures/bmcfixtures.aspx


	Sat 21st July
	UK Youth Development League Lower Age Group
	Hornchurch
	U13,15
	http://www.ukydl.org.uk


	Wed 25th July
	Watford Open Meeting
	Watford
	All
	https://watfordharriers.org.uk/open-meets


	Sat/Sun 28th/29th July
	UK Inter Counties and England Championships
	Manchester
	Seniors
	https://www.englandathletics.org/england-athletics/english-national-championships


	Sun 29th July
	UK Youth Development League Upper Age Group
	Ashford
	U17,20
	http://www.ukydl.org.uk


	AUGUST 2018
	 
	 
	 
	

	Sat 4th August
	British Athletics League Division 4
	Derby
	Senior Men
	http://www1.bal.org.uk


	Sat 4th August
	British Milers Club Grand Prix
	Eltham
	U17 upwards
	http://www.britishmilersclub.com/fixtures/bmcfixtures.aspx


	Sat/Sun 4th/5th August
	National u15/17 Combined Events Championships
	Sports City
	U15/17
	https://www.englandathletics.org/england-athletics/english-national-championships


	Sun 5th August
	Kent Young Athletes League Meeting
	TBA
	U13 & U15
	http://www.kcaa.org.uk/KYAL.htm


	Wed 8th August
	Watford Open Meeting & BMC Gold Standard
	Watford
	All
	https://watfordharriers.org.uk/open-meets


	7th to 12th August
	European Championships
	Berlin
	Select
	

	Sat/Sun 11th/12th August
	South of England Championships
	Bedford
	U15/17
	http://www.seaa.org.uk/index.php/events/track-and-field


	Mon 13th August
	Blackheath & Bromley Open Meeting
	Bromley
	All
	http://bandbhac.org.uk/club%20champs%202018.html#info


	Wed 15th August
	British Milers Club & Cambridge Harriers Open Meeting
	Eltham
	All
	http://www.britishmilersclub.com/fixtures/bmcfixtures.aspx


	Sat 18th August
	British Milers Club Grand Prix
	Trafford
	U17 upwards
	http://www.britishmilersclub.com/fixtures/bmcfixtures.aspx


	Sat 18th August
	Southern Athletics League
	Thurrock
	U17,20,senior
	https://www.southernathletics.org.uk


	Mon 20th August
	Blackheath & Bromley Open Meeting
	Bromley
	All
	http://bandbhac.org.uk/club%20champs%202018.html#info


	Wed 22nd August
	Watford Open Meeting
	Watford
	All
	https://watfordharriers.org.uk/open-meets


	Sat/Sun 25th/26th August
	National under 15 & 17 Championships
	Bedford
	U15/17
	https://www.englandathletics.org/england-athletics/english-national-championships


	Sat/Sun 25th/26th August
	British Masters Championships
	Birmingham
	Veterans
	https://www.englandathletics.org/england-athletics/english-national-championships


	Mon 27th August
	Kent Under 13 Pentathlon Championships
	Dartford
	Under 13
	

	SEPTEMBER 2018
	
	
	
	

	Sat 1st September
	South of England Inter Counties Championships
	Oxford
	All
	

	Wed 5th September
	Watford Open Meeting
	Watford
	All
	https://watfordharriers.org.uk/open-meets


	Sun 16th September
	Kent Relay Championships
	Gillingham
	All
	

	Sat/Sun 22nd/23rd Sept
	Kent under 13, Masters and Combined Events Championships
	Erith
	Various
	

	Sun 23rd September
	South of England Road Relay Championships
	Crystal Palace
	All
	

	OCTOBER 2018
	
	
	
	

	Sat 6th October
	National Road Relay Championships
	Sutton Coldfield
	All
	

	Sat 27th  October
	British Masters Cross Country Relays
	Long Eaton
	Veterans
	

	NOVEMBER 2018
	
	
	
	

	Sat 3rd November
	National Cross Country Relay Championships
	Mansfield
	All
	

	Sat 24th  November
	British Cross Challenge and European Trials
	Liverpool
	All
	

	DECEMBER 2018
	
	
	
	

	Sun 9th December
	European Cross Country Championships
	Holland
	Select
	

	FEBRUARY 2019
	
	
	
	

	Sat 23rd February
	English National Cross Country Championships
	Leeds (tbc)
	All

	

	APRIL 2019
	
	
	
	

	Sat 6th April
	National Road Relay Championships (6 and 12 stage)
	Sutton Coldfield
	Seniors inc u20s
	http://www.englishroadrunningassociation.co.uk




